Moderator, for 1 year
Alan Wilson

Scattered

Blanks

Library Trustee, for 3 years
David B. Shaw Cand. for Re-Election
Scattered

Blanks

Planning Board, for 3 years - Elect 2
Christopher Onley

Donna Furse (write-in candidate)

Gary Gilbert (write in candidate)
Scattered

Blanks

Planning Board, for 2 years - Elect 1
Mary M. Foley

Scattered

Blanks

School Committee, for 3 years
Matthew David Harrington
Scattered

Blanks

Town of Manchester-By-The-Sea
Annual Town Election
June 30, 2020

627

78

580

124

453
246
291

12
418

461
89
160

536

169

Selectman, for 3 years-2 positions

Ann W. Harrison 509
John J. Round 481
Scattered 59
Blanks 371
Question #1

Shall the Town of Manchester-by-the-Sea be allowed to
assess an additional $725,000.00 in real estate and
personal property taxes for the of making capital
improvements to the water distribution system, including
the payment of all costs incidental and related thereto for
the fiscal year beginning July first, two thousand twenty?

Yes 539
No 155
Blanks 16



