

## Town of Manchester-By-The-Sea Annual Town Election June 30, 2020

manchester Essex Regional Middle High School, 36 Lincoln Street

Moderator, for 1 year		Selectman, for 3 years-2 positions	
Alan Wilson	627	Ann W. Harrison	509
Scattered	5	John J. Round	481
Blanks	78	Scattered	59
		Blanks	371
Library Trustee, for 3 years			
David B. Shaw Cand, for Re-Election	580	Question #1	
Scattered	6	Shall the Town of Manchester-by-the-Sea be allowed to	
Blanks	124	assess an additional \$725,000.00 in real estate and	
		personal property taxes for the of making capital	
Planning Board, for 3 years - Elect 2		improvements to the water distribution system, including	
Christopher Onley	453	the payment of all costs incidental and related thereto for	
Donna Furse (write-in candidate)	246	the fiscal year beginning July first, two thousand twenty?	
Gary Gilbert (write in candidate)	291		
Scattered	12	Yes	539
Blanks	418	No	155
		Blar	iks 16
Planning Board, for 2 years - Elect 1			
Mary M. Foley	461		
Scattered	89		
Blanks	160		
School Committee, for 3 years			
Matthew David Harrington	536		
Scattered	5		
Blanks	169		